# OP \$115.00 6154222

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM741214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUPREME BRANDS, LLC		07/13/2022	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roustan Hockey Ltd.
Street Address:	1-11 Spalding Drive
City:	Brantford
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N3T6B7
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6154222	NORTHLAND
Registration Number:	5084663	CHRISTIAN
Registration Number:	5218059	TORSPO
Registration Number:	3022926	TORSPO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2166216165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2166211113

Email: Itagarao@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren K. Tagarao Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Ave

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Lauren K. Tagarao

Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Ave, 19th Floor Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lauren K. Tagarao

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0377

900706927

SIGNATURE:	/Lauren K. Tagarao/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2022	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignment July 13, 2022#page1.tif		
source=Assignment July 13, 2022#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0378

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Supreme Brands, L.L.C. (hereinafter the "Assignor"), having a principal office or place of business at 420 East Third Street, Suite 806, Los Angeles, California, 90013, USA, is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule "A" and of the trademarks shown in the said registrations (hereinafter the "Trademarks") together with the goodwill associated therewith:

AND WHEREAS, Roustan Hockey Ltd. (hereinafter the "Assignee") having a principal office or place of business at 1-11 Spalding Drive, Brantford, Ontario, N3T 6B7, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00). and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith. The Assignor warrants and represents that it has not previously transferred or encumbered any of its rights in the said Trademarks, and that it has full authority to make this Assignment,

EXECUTED at LARGO FLOWING

the 13 th day of Juy

. 2022.

Supreme Brands, L.L.C.

Name:

Title:

PRESIDENT

WALTER CRAGNE

EXECUTED AT LARGO FLORIDA

13th day of

, 2022.

Roustan Hockey Ltd.

Name:

Title:

PRES ISKNT

WATTER

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0379** 

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Country
TORSPO	1,789,002		Canada
CHRISTIAN	1,820,513	TMA1,021,040	Canada
HELIUM	1,861,724	TMA1,068,027	Canada
CHRISTIAN	1,985,370		Canada
NORTHLAND	88/301,624	6,154,222	USA
TNT	1,957,121		Canada
CHRISTIAN	86/597,167	5,084,663	USA
NORTHLAND	1,982,119		Canada
AMP	1,992,446		Canada
TORSPO	87/220,886	5,218,059	USA
TORSPO	78/288,558	3,022,926	USA
NORTHLAND	420,651	TMA233,594	Canada

**RECORDED: 07/14/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0380